
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Taxi Licensing Sub Committee 
20 October 2015 
 
Present: Councillors Sandhu, Barker, Jackson, L Winter & Skelton 
 

67/15 Appointment of Chair 
 
Resolved to appoint Councillor Sandhu as Chair of the Sub Committee. 
 

68/15       Apologies 
 
None 
 

69/15 Late Items to be Introduced by the Chair 
 
There were no late items. 
 

70/15 Declarations of Interest 
 
There were no declarations of interest. 
 

71/15 Exclusion of the Press and Public 

 
Resolved in accordance with section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act 1972 to 
exclude the press and public from the meeting during discussion of the following 
items of business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt 
information as defined in Paragraphs 1 and 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Act 
and that the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest 
in disclosing the information. 
 

Summary of Proceedings Following Exclusion of the Press and 
Public: 
 
The Taxi Licensing Sub Committee had three matters put before them for their 
consideration: 
 

 Two changes of circumstances for a private hire driver's licence 

Time Commenced 10:17am 
Adjourned 11:13am 
Reconvened 11:46am 
Adjourned 11:48am 
Reconvened 11:53am 
Adjourned 
Reconvened 
Adjourned 
Reconvened 
Adjourned 
Reconvened 

12:06pm 
12:17pm 
12:18pm 
12:22pm 
12:43pm 
12:59pm 

Time Finished 13:01pm 



 One change of circumstances for a hackney carriage driver's licence. 
 

 

MINUTES END 


