Time Commenced	10:17am
Adjourned	11:13am
Reconvened	11:46am
Adjourned	11:48am
Reconvened	11:53am
Adjourned	12:06pm
Reconvened	12:17pm
Adjourned	12:18pm
Reconvened	12:22pm
Adjourned	12:43pm
Reconvened	12:59pm
Time Finished	13:01pm

Taxi Licensing Sub Committee 20 October 2015

Present: Councillors Sandhu, Barker, Jackson, L Winter & Skelton

67/15 Appointment of Chair

Resolved to appoint Councillor Sandhu as Chair of the Sub Committee.

68/15 Apologies

None

69/15 Late Items to be Introduced by the Chair

There were no late items.

70/15 Declarations of Interest

There were no declarations of interest.

71/15 Exclusion of the Press and Public

Resolved in accordance with section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act 1972 to exclude the press and public from the meeting during discussion of the following items of business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in Paragraphs 1 and 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Act and that the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosing the information.

Summary of Proceedings Following Exclusion of the Press and Public:

The Taxi Licensing Sub Committee had three matters put before them for their consideration:

• Two changes of circumstances for a private hire driver's licence

• One change of circumstances for a hackney carriage driver's licence.

MINUTES END